From: [ <skcho@ktl.re.kr>

Date: October 24, 2007 5:45:38 PM PDT
To: <TCokenias@ccsemc.com>

Cc: <hjko@asianaidt.com>

Subject: RE: Asiana IDT Co.,Ltd, FCC ID: VDZAI-TA-3A, Assessment NO.:
ANO07T7269, Notice#2

Dear Sir,

| attached revised user manual.
Thankyou.

Best Regards,
sung-kyu Cho

From: TCokenias@ccsemc.com [mailto: TCokenias@ccsemc.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2007 3:42 AM

To: skcho@ktl.re.kr

Cc: TCokenias@ccsemc.com

Subject: Asiana IDT Co.,Ltd, FCC ID: VDZAI-TA-3A, Assessment NO.:
ANO7T7269, Notice#2

Dear sung-kyu Cho,

The revised user manual you forwarded today was missing part of the FCC
address. Please send a revised user manual showing the entire address:

Experimental Licensing Branch, OET
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

ATTN: RFID Registration

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue
on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in

application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Also, please note

that partial responses increase processing time and should not be

submitted. Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be
directed to the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender.



From: (111 <skcho@ktl.re.kr>

Date: October 24, 2007 12:55:48 AM PDT

To: <tom.cokenias@ccsemc.com>

Subject: Asiana IDT Co.,Ltd, FCC ID: VDZAI-TA-3A, Assessment NO.:
ANO07T7269

Dear Tom,

These are my answers about your questions.

| have reviewed the referenced application and have the following
questions:

1. Please confirm you do not want to include the operational description in
your confidentiality request

Asiana IDT doesn't want to include the operational description in
confidentiality request.

2. The grantee address on the Form 731 application form is different from
that shown on the FCC website. Please comment

| searched FCC website, there are two FRN numbers about Asiana
IDT.(0016580433, 0016936031)

FRN 0016936031 address is same with the grantee address.

3. Measured TX on time is 5.4 msec. The transmitter timing diagram
shows TX on time of 3.4 msec. Which is typical?

Typical transmit time is 3.4 msec according protocol. But 5.4 msec is
measured time including uncertainity.

4. Please submit documentation showing how the grantee will comply with
the requirements of 15.240(f)

Attached revised user's manual. Put the notice about 'The user of the
device shall be responsible for submitting updated informationin the event
the operating location or other information changes after initial registration’
on the last page.

The tag install location isn’t decided from now, so the grantee can't submit
location information to OET now.

After the install location is decided, they will submit location information to
OET.

Thankyou.

Best Regards,
sung-kyu Cho






